
2025 East District Church/Charge Conference Schedule: October 15 - December 6, 2025 

Mondays to Thursdays - 6:00 PM to 6:30 PM (SPRC) 6:30 PM to 7:30 PM (CC)  

Saturdays - 9:00AM to 9:30 AM (SPRC) & 9:30 AM.to 10:30 AM (CC) 

Saturdays - 2:00 PM to 2:30 PM (SPRC) & 2:30 PM to 3:30 PM 

______________________________________________ 

Assistant Elders: Rev. Jana Purkis-Brash, Rev. Brad Leight, Rev. Navin Satyavrata, Rev. Bob Strauss 

Rev. Gabe Lopez, Director of Social Impact & Belonging, 

PLEASE NOTE: IF IT DOESN’T INDICATE ZOOM, IT WILL BE IN-PERSON 

Date & Time Church  Presiding Elder 
October 2025 

Wednesday, October 15 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, October 15 @ 6pm 

Thursday, October 16 @ 6pm 

Thursday, October 16 @ 6pm 

Saturday, October 18 @ 9am 

Saturday, October 18 @ 2pm 

Monday, October 20 @ 6pm 

Monday, October 20 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, October 21 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, October 21 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, October 22 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, October 22 @ 6pm 

Thursday, October 23 @ 6pm 

Thursday, October 23 @ 6pm 

Saturday, October 25 @ 9am 

October 2025 

Bethel Hill UMC 

Newtown UMC 

New Berlinville: St. Andrew UMC 

Ivyland: St. Johns UMC 

Washington Crossing UMC 

Sanctuary UMC 

Warminster: St. Andrew UMC 

Woxall: Tabor UMC 

Lansdale: Christ UMC 

Fox Chase UMC 

Somerton UMC 

Doylestown UMC 

Ambler: Calvary UMC 

Scottsville UMC 

Chalfont & Montgomery Square  

October 2025 

Rev. Brad Leight 

DS Foster 

Rev. Rodney Brailsford 

DS Foster 

DS Foster 

Rev. Brad Leight 

DS Foster 

Rev. Bob Strauss 

DS Foster 

Rev. Jana Purkis-Brash 

Rev. Brad Leight 

DS Foster 

Rev. Navin Satyavrata 

DS Foster 

DS Foster @ MSQ 



Saturday, October 25 @ 2pm 

Monday, October 27 @ 6pm 

Monday, October 27 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, October 28 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, October 28 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, October 29 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, October 29 @ 6pm 

Thursday, October 30 @ 6pm 

Thursday, October 30 @ 6pm 

November 2025 

Saturday, November 1 @ 9am 

Saturday, November 1 @ 2pm 

Monday, November 3 @ 6pm 

Monday, November 3 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, November 5 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, November 5 @ 6pm 

Thursday, November 6 @ 6pm 

Thursday, November 6 @ 6pm 

Saturday, November 8 @ 9am 

Saturday, November 8 @ 2pm 

Monday, November 10 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, November 11 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, November 11 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, November 12 @ 6pm 

Thursday, November 13 @ 6pm 

Emmanuel UMC 

Bensalem UMC 

Lehman Memorial UMC 

Fairless Hills: First UMC 

Yardley UMC 

Fairless Hills: Christ UMC 

Lighthouse Fellowship UMC 

Jarrettown UMC 

Willow Grove UMC 

November 2025 

Lafayette Hill: Messiah UMC 

Korean Caucus UMC Churches 

Bethesda & Summerfield-Siloam  

Levittown: Emilie UMC 

Langhorne UMC 

Huntingdon Valley UMC 

Cornwells UMC 

Bickley’s New Beginning UMC 

Johnson Memorial UMC  

Haven Peniel UMC 

Phila.: Grace UMC 

Mother African Zoar UMC 

Phila: Mt. Zion UMC 

Phila: Devereaux UMC 

Phila: Arch Street UMC 

DS Foster via Zoom 

DS Foster 

Rev. Bob Strauss ZOOM 

Rev. Brad Leight 

Rev. Navin Satyavrata 

DS Foster 

Rev. Jana Purkis-Brash 

DS Foster 

Rev. Lloyd Speer 

November 2025 

DS Foster 

DS @ Prospectville Korean 

Rev. Gabe Lopez via Zoom 

DS Foster 

DS Foster 

Rev. Brad Leight 

Rev. Navin Satyavrata 

DS Foster 

DS Foster via Zoom 

DS Foster 

DS Foster 

Rev. Gabe Lopez 

DS Foster 

DS Foster 

DS Foster via Zoom 



Thursday, November 13 @ 6pm 

Saturday, November 15 @ 6pm 

Monday, November 17 @ 6pm 

Monday, November 17 @ 6pm 

Monday, November 18 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, November 18 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, November 19 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, November 19 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, November 19 @ 6pm 

Thursday, November 20 @ 6pm 

Saturday, November 22 @ 9am 

Saturday, November 22 @ 10am 

Monday, November 24 @ 6pm 

Monday, November 24 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, November 25 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, November 25 @ 6pm 

Saturday, November 29 @ 9am 

Saturday, November 29 @ 2pm 

Saturday, November 29 @ 2pm 

December 2025 

Monday, December 1 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, December 2 @ 6pm 

Tuesday, December 2 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, December 3 @ 6pm 

Wednesday, December 3 @ 6pm 

Church of Good Shepherd UMC 

Phila: Holmesburg UMC 

Morrisville UMC 

Green Lane & Roxborough UMC 

Haws Avenue UMC 

Holy Spirit & Casa Del Pueblo UMC 

Penns Park UMC 

Phila: Midtown Parish 

Warrington: St. Paul UMC 

Phila: Tindley Temple 

Rolling Hills UMC & Lahaska 

First UMC of Germantown 

Neshamony UMC 

Church of the Redeemer UMC 

El Mesias & St. Philips UMC 

Fallsington UMC 

Telford: Grace UMC 

Crescentville UMC 

Springtown: Salem UMC 

December 2025 

Bristol: First UMC & Harriman  

Lansdale: First UMC 

Conshohocken UMC 

Historic St. George UMC 

Phila: Janes Memorial UMC 

Rev. Brad Leight 

DS Foster 

DS Foster 

Rev. Gabe Lopez via Zoom 

DS Foster 

Rev. Gabe Lopez 

Rev. Jana Purkis-Brash 

DS Foster  

Rev. Navin Satyavrata 

DS Foster via Zoom 

Rev. Bob Strauss via Zoom 

DS Foster 

DS Foster  

Rev. Brad Leight via Zoom 

Rev. Gabe Lope via Zoom 

DS Foster 

DS Foster 

Rev. Navin Satyavrata 

DS Foster via Zoom 

December 2025 

DS Foster @ First Bristol 

Rev. Jana Purkis-Brash  

DS Foster 

Rev. Bob Strauss via Zoom 

DS Foster 



Thursday, December 4 @ 6pm 

Thursday, December 4 @ 6pm 

Saturday, December 6 @ 9am 

Tuesday, December 9th @6pm 

Tuesday, December 10th @6:30pm 

Saturday, December 13th @9am 

NOTE: Rev. Gabe Lopez 
Chestnut Hill Federated Church 
June 29 

 

Wilkinson Memorial UMC 

Wissinoming UMC 

Zionsville: Salem UMC 

Phila: Bridesburg UMC 

Jenkintown UMC 

Trevose: St. Matthew UMC 

 

 

 

Rev. Jana Purkis-Brash - Zoom 

Rev. Gabe Lopez 

DS Foster via Zoom 

DS Foster via ZOOM 

DS Foster 

DS Foster via zoom 

 

o  
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